
No. F.I-1/2023/LDE(PGT& TGI)/R-4/218-222 
National Council of Educational Research and Training 

Sri Aurbindo Marg, New Delhi-110016 

(RECRUITMENT-1 SECTION) 

CIRCULAR 

Subject: Filling up the posts of PGTs & TGTS. DM School of RIEs, Ajmer, Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, 
Mysuru under Limited Departmental Examination (LDE)quota -reg. 

This is to bring to your kind notice that Council is going to conduct Limited 

Departmental Examination (LDE) to fill up the vacant posts of PGTS (Post Graduate 
Teachers) and TGIs (Trained Graduate Tegchers) under promotion quota as per details 
given in Annexure-l. All eligible teachers who are willing to take the examination working 
under your kind control may please be informed to send their applications in the 

Encl: As above. 

prescribed proforma (Annexure-I1) through proper channel to the Section Officer, 
Recruitment-l Section, Room No, -513, 5th Floor, Zakir Husain Block, NCERT, New Delhi-l10016 

by 19th December, 2023 positively. The applications received after the closing date will not 
be entertained. The Feeder Posts and Eligibility Criteria for the post of PGT/TGT to be filled 
through LDE shall be as per the Recruitment Rules of NCERT (AnnexXure-lII). 

Applications received within the stipulated date will be screened by the Screening 
Committee and the eligible candidates will be called for attending the examination. The 
date, venue and syllabUS of the examination will be notified later. 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Copy to: 

Principal of RIE Ajmer/Bhopal/Bhubaneswar/Mysuru. 

2. Deputy Secretary, DMS/RIE Section for information. 

Dated: 29.11.2023 

1. Headmasters, DMS, RIE, Ajmer/Bhopal/Bhubaneswar/Mysuru with the request to bring it to the notice of all concerned. 

3. Head DICT with reqUest to uploading of circular on NCERT Website. 
4. P.S. to Director, NCERT for information. 
5. P.S. to Joint Director, NCERT for information. 
6. P.S. to Joint Director, CIET, NCERT for information, 

7. P.S. to Secretary, NCERT for information, 
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Details of posts under Limited Departmental Examination (Promotion Quota) 

SI. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
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7. 
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12. 

13. 

SI. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6. 

7 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

Detail of Vacant Post 

PGT (Biology) 

PGT (Agriculture) 

PGT (Home Science) 

PGT (Urdu) 

PGT (English) 

PGT (Commerce) 

PGT (Fine Arts) 

PGT (Geography) 

PGT (Economics) 

PGT (Political 
Science) 
PGT (Hindi) 

PGT (Maths) 

PGT (Bengali) 

Detail of Vacant Post 

TGT (Maths) # 

TGT (Hindi) 

TGT (English) 

Sub Total 

TGT (History) 

TGT (Gujarati) 

TGT (Urdu) 

TGT (Computer 
Science) 
TGT (Physics) 

TGT (Sanskrit) 

TGT (Geography) 

TGT (Odia) 

TGT (Kannada) 

TGT (Social Science) 

TGT (Physical 
Education) 

** 

Sub Total 

Ajmer Bhopal Bhub. Mysuru 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Note: Vacancies are subject to variation. 

1 

1 

Ajmer Bhopal Bhub. 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

3 

Mysuru 

1 

1 

1 

4 

Total 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

5 

15* 

Total 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

ANNEXURE-I 

23** 

*PGT-15 (SC-02), TGT-23 (SC-05 & ST-01), # One post of TGT (Maths) subject to 
decision on the matter of retention of lien in respect of Sh. Raju Borkar, presently working as 
Section Officer at PSSCIVE, Bhopal. 



Post applied for. 

Application form applying for teaching positions in RIEs 
(Limited Departmental Examination-2023 under Promotion quota). 

1. Name in full (Mr./Mrs/Ms/Dr..)... 

2. Gender 

3. Date of Birth (dd/mmlyyyy). 

(In block letters as per matriculation certifiçate) 

NATIONAL COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING 
SRI AUROBINDO MARG NEW DELHI -110 016 

(in words). 

4. Category (SC/ST/OBC/EWS/UR/PWD) 

5. Date of appointment (Direct Recruitment) 
in NCERT with name of post 

7. Correspondence Address. 

SI 

6. Present post & Date from which present post held (with pay scale). 

Tel. No (with STD code). 

Proforma for application 

E-mail ID. 

No. 

8. Permanent Address 

9. EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS 

Examination/Degree 

For NCERT employees only 

Pin Code 

Pin Çode 

Mobile. 

Name of Board/ Percentage 
College/University of 

Marks/Final 
Grade 

Annexure-l| 

Affix here a 

Recent Passport 

size 

Photograph 

Subject(s) Year of 

Passing/ 
award 



10. Details of Employment Experience: 

No 

1. 

2 

Note 

Date: 

Place: 

Date: 

Place: 

Worked as Regular 

Date: 

Place: 

Trained Graduate 
Teacher 

Primary Teacher 

Date 
from 

Date 
to 

11. Any other relevant information (as applicable enclose separate sheet). 

Years 

Total length of service in 

The length of service will be calculated as on the closing date of the vacancy notice. 

T hereby declare that the information given by me in the application is true, complete and up-to-date the best of my knowledge. 

Months 

Address: 

I certify that the information provided in this application form submitted by the teacher concerned have been verified from his/her service record and found correct in al| respects. He/she is also found eligible for teachers Limited Departmental Examination 2023 as per recruitment rules of NCERT. It is also certified that there is neither any disciplinary/vigilance case is pending/contemplated against him/her as on date nor is 
under currency of any penalty. 

Designation: 

Signature of Headmaster, DM School 
Name: 

Name: 

Days 

(Signature of the Applicant) 

Designation: 
Address: 

Countersigned by the Head of Institution/Principal 

(Rubber Stamp) 

(Rubber Stamp) 



Sl. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

Details 

Classification 

Scale of pay 

Recruitrment Rules for the post of Post Graduats Teaciher 

Age limit for direct recruits 

Eüucational & other 

Whether 

qualifications 

Whether selection post or non-selectioni Selection 
post 

age and 

prescribed 

Recruitment Rules 

Group 'B' 

for 

Rs, 9300-34800 with Grade Pay of Rs, 4800/- (Entry Scale) 

Rs.15600-39100 with Grade Pay of Rs.5400/- (Senior Scale) 

Rs.15600-39100 with Grade Pay of Rs.6600/- (Selection Scale) 

qualifications Essential 

40 years. No age bar in the case of employees of the NCERT. 

Age relaxation for SC/ST and other categories as appliçable 
under the Govt. of India rules would be applicable. 

Anexure 

1. Two years' Integrated 
Post Graduate M.Sc Course of Regional College of Education 
of NCERT in the concerned subject; 

Master Degree from a reçognized University with atleast 50% 
marks in aggregate in the following subject_: 

Or 

a) PGT (English)- English 

b) PGT (Hindi) - Hindi or Sanskrit with Hirndi as one of the 
subjects at Graduate level. 

c) PGT (Maths) Mathematics/ Applied Mathematics 

d) FGT (Physics)-Physics / Electronics/Applied Physics/ 
Nuclear Physiçs. 

e) PGT (Chemistry) Chemi_try/ Bio. Chem. 

f) PGT (Biology) Botany/ Zoology/ Life ^ciences/Bio Sciences/ 
Genetics/ Micro Biology/Blo Technology/ Molecular Bio/Plant 
Physiology provided they have studied Botar1y and Zoology at 
Graduation level. 

g) PGT (History) - History 

h) PGT Geography-Geography 

i) PGT (Commerce) Master's Degree in Commerce. 
However, holder of Degrees of M.Com in Applied/Business 
Economiçs shall not be eligible. 

i) PGT (Economics) -Economics/ Appli�d Economics/ Business 
Economics. 

2. B.Ed. or equivalent degree from recognized university 

Desirable: 

3. Proficiency in teaching in Hindi and English medium. 

educational Age - No Limit 
direct 

Knowledge of çomputer appliçations. 

required for direct recruits 



10 

7 

8, 

recruits will apply in the case 
promotees 

Period of probation, if any. 

of 

Method of recruitment whether by direct 
recruitment or by promotion or by 
deputation/transfer & percentage of the 
vacancies to be filled by various methods 

If a DPC exists what is the composition 

Educational Qualifications -Yes, However, the condition of 
having 50% marks and above in the sublect concerned in 

M.A/M.Sc shall not apply in case of teachers who have 
rendered at least 05 years of serviçe in NCERT as TGT. 

02 years 

100 % direct recruitment for those subjects which do not have 
feeder cadre and 50% by Direct Recruitment that includes 
campus selection from Central Universities located in NE 
Region and remaining S0% promotion through limited 
departmental examlnation. 

In case of recruitment by promotion/ by By Promotion through Limited Departmental Examination: 
deputation/ transfer, grades from whichfron amongst eligible TGTS having three years' regular service 
promotion/ deputation/ transfer is to be TGT in NCERT with Master's Degree in that as 

Feeder post 

TGT (Sanskrit) who has post 

graduation in that subject 

TGT (Hindi) 

TGT (English) 

TGT (Maths) 

TGT (Science) 

TGT (S.St.) 

Promotional post 

PGT (Hindi) (Provided the 
candidate has Post 

N.A. 

PGT (Hindi) 

PGT (English) 

PGT (Math/ Phy./Chem.) 

PGT (Biology/ Chemistry) 

PGT (History/ Geography/l 
Economics/ Pol. Sc./ 

çase vacancies are not available In a particular subject cadre 
at the PGT level for which a senior TGT is eligible, a TGT - who 
may be junior in the same feeder çadre may be prornoted 
without promotion of the senior if vacancies are available in a 
different subject cadre at the PGT Ilevel if the junior is eligible 
for it. 

By Limited Departmental Examination to TGTS of NCERT 
possessing essential qualification prescribed at SI. No. 5 &9 of 

the RRs for the post of PGTS and minimum regular service of 
03 years as TGT. 

made. 
subject/combination of subjects. 

graduation in Hindi) 

Soçialogy 



SI. No. Details 

1. 

2 

3. 

4 

5 

6. 

7. 

Classification 

Scale of pay 

Recruitment Rules for the post of Trained Graduate Teacher 

Whether selection post or non-selection 
post 

Age limit for direct recruits 

Educational & other 
required for direct recruits 

Period of probation, if any. 

Recruitment Rules 

Whether age and 

qualifications prescribed 
recruits will apply in the 
promotees/Deptt. Examinee, 

Group B' 

Rs. 9300-34800 with Grade Pay of Rs. 4600/- (Entry Scale) 

Rs.9300-34800 with Grade Pay of Rs. 4800- (Senior Scale) 

Rs.9300-34800 with Grade Pay of Rs.S400/- (Selection Scale) 

Selection 

35 years. No age bar in the case of employees of the NCERT. 
Age relaxation for SC/ST and other categpries as applicable 

ynder the Govt. of India rules would be applicable. 

quallficatlons Essential 

1) Four years' Integrated degree course of Regional College of 
Education of NCERT in the concerned subject with at least 

S0% marks in aggregate ; 

Bachelor's Degree with at least 50% marks in the concerned 
subjects/ combination of subjects and in aggregate. The 
electives subjects and Languages in the combination of 

b) 

c) 

d) 

For TGT ('San_krit): Sanskrit as a subject in al 
the three years. 

For TGT (Hindi): Hindi as a subject in all the 
three years. 

OR 

For TGT (English) : English as a subject in ali the 
three years. 

For TGT (S.St) Any two of the following: 
History, Geography, Economics and Pol. Science of which 
one must be either History or Geography. 

e) For TGT (Maths) Bachelor Degree in Maths with any 

two of the following subjects: Physics, Chemistry. 

f) For TGT (Science)- Botany, Zoology and Chemistry. 

2) Pass in the Central Teacher Eligibility Test (CTET), 
conducted by CBSE in accordance with the Guidelines 

3) Proficiency in teaching Hindi and English medium. 

Desirable: 

educational Age- No Limit 
for direct 

Knowledge of Çomputer Applications. 

case of Educational Qualifications -

Yes, However, the condition of having 50% marks ard above 
in Graduation or equivalent shall not apply in case of 
teachers who have rendered at least 05 years of service in 
NCERT as PRT. 

Two years 

subjects as under 

Electronics, Computer Science, Statistics. 

framed by the NCTE for the purpose. 



8. 

9 

10. 

Method of recruitment whether by direct 
recruitment or by promotion or by 
deputation/ transfer & percen tage of the 
vacancies to be filled by various methods 

In case of recruitment by promotion/ by 
deputation/ transfer, grades from which 
promotion/ deputation/ transfer is to be 
made. 

If a DPC exists what is the composition 

S0% by Direct Recruitment that includes campus selection 

from RIES and remalning 50% promotion through limited 
departmental examination 

50% By Promotion through Limited Dept. Exam: From 
arnongst eligible PRTS having 05 years of regular service with 
Bachelor's Degree in that subject/combination of subjects as 
prescribed for direct recruits, 

BY pepartmental Examination) Open to PRTS with atleast 05 

y�ars regular service in NCERT. 

N.A. 
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